
2024-2025 Little Rock Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-14   Conf: 13-8   Home: 9-5   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Lawson, Johnathan 33-33 1229 37.2 170-387 .439 79-184 .429 88-111 .793 38 132 170 5.2 52 0 117 66 24 59 507 15.4
05 Wilkinson, Mwani 33-33 1096 33.2 158-379 .417 71-189 .376 50-59 .847 46 187 233 7.1 90 4 31 38 46 57 437 13.2
12 Jefferson, Jordan 23-8 558 24.3 78-178 .438 24-62 .387 54-72 .750 14 38 52 2.3 58 3 19 27 7 35 234 10.2
21 Beljan, Ante 33-33 929 28.2 132-231 .571 0-0 .000 70-108 .648 71 77 148 4.5 96 4 61 83 20 21 334 10.1
03 Lewis, Isaiah 33-25 1021 30.9 117-334 .350 33-115 .287 44-57 .772 18 100 118 3.6 80 3 99 89 6 52 311 9.4
24 Gatkek, Tuongthach 30-30 877 29.2 113-199 .568 0-0 .000 47-81 .580 67 123 190 6.3 92 5 68 48 45 50 273 9.1
07 Jackson, Travonne 6-0 137 22.8 14-31 .452 5-13 .385 10-18 .556 2 11 13 2.2 10 0 6 11 4 2 43 7.2
04 Williamson, Creed 12-0 122 10.2 16-37 .432 0-0 .000 7-15 .467 8 11 19 1.6 17 0 13 9 0 2 39 3.3
10 Pennyfeather, Caleb 26-3 330 12.7 25-55 .455 0-2 .000 13-21 .619 28 30 58 2.2 24 0 18 22 15 8 63 2.4
00 Hughes, Christian 21-0 174 8.3 9-25 .360 1-5 .200 3-6 .500 7 11 18 0.9 22 0 6 10 0 10 22 1.0
13 Popov, Kristiyan 17-0 123 7.2 8-28 .286 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 2 11 13 0.8 15 1 5 6 2 2 16 0.9
19 Milosevic, Nikola 10-0 54 5.4 3-10 .300 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 3 4 7 0.7 7 0 2 5 3 0 8 0.8
Total 33 6650 201.5 843-1894 .445 215-583 .369 386-548 .704 342 770 1112 33.7 563 20 445 458 172 298 2287 69.30
Opponents 33 6650 201.5 732-1848 .396 253-801 .316 502-699 .718 417 777 1194 36.2 525 8 423 492 94 278 2219 67.24

Team Statistics M-32 OPP
SCORING 2287 2219
    Points Per Game 69.3 67.2
    Scoring Margin 2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 843-1894 732-1848
    Field Goal Pct .445 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 215-583 253-801
    3PT FG Pct .369 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 386-548 502-699
    FT Pct .704 .718
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 15.2
REBOUNDS 1112 1194
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 36.2
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 445 423
    Assists Per Game 13.5 12.8
TURNOVERS 458 492
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 14.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 298 278
    Steals Per Game 9.0 8.4
BLOCKS 172 94
    Blocks Per Game 5.2 2.8
ATTENDANCE 15,683 56,494
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,120 16-3,531
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-17

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Little Rock 1043 1226 18 2287
Opponents 1073 1119 27 2219

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 ARK. BAPTIST W 84-64 1,179
11/09/24 at Winthrop L 67-82 2,078
11/12/24 at Arkansas St. L 63-80 5,187
11/16/24 at UTSA W 81-64 858
11/20/24 at Tulsa W 71-57 2,841
11/22/24 at Arkansas L 67-79 19,200
11/25/24 at Illinois L 34-92 12,131
11/27/24 UMES W 78-59 865
12/04/24 CENTRAL ARK. W 63-57 1,247
12/10/24 OUACHITA BAPTIST W 80-57 920
12/15/24 UIC L (OT) 69-77 602

* 12/19/24 SIUE W 60-56 820
* 01/02/25 at UT Martin W 57-56 1,131
* 01/04/25 at Tennessee St. L 86-95 376
* 01/09/25 MOREHEAD ST. L 53-59 493
* 01/12/25 SOUTHERN IND. W 78-58 771
* 01/14/25 at Southeast Mo. St. W 73-71 2,585
* 01/18/25 at Tennessee Tech W 77-71 1,151
* 01/23/25 at Western Ill. W 62-51 743
* 01/25/25 at Lindenwood W 78-46 701
* 01/27/25 vs Eastern Ill. L 54-56 52
* 01/30/25 TENNESSEE ST. L 70-72 1,530
* 02/01/25 UT MARTIN W 75-57 1,561
* 02/06/25 at Southern Ind. W 74-56 1,438
* 02/08/25 at Morehead St. W 76-62 1,956
* 02/11/25 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. L 45-57 1,286
* 02/13/25 TENNESSEE TECH W 79-75 1,237
* 02/20/25 LINDENWOOD L (OT) 92-93 1,125
* 02/22/25 WESTERN ILL. W 75-61 2,047
* 02/27/25 at Eastern Ill. L 60-71 1,367
* 03/01/25 at SIUE L 65-73 2,751

03/06/25 vs UT Martin W 82-77 0
03/07/25 vs Southeast Mo. St. L 59-78 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Little Rock Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-8   Home: 5-4   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Lawson, Johnathan 20-20 754 37.7 100-235 .426 45-108 .417 58-73 .795 20 80 100 5.0 27 0 66 40 14 37 303 15.2
12 Jefferson, Jordan 14-3 369 26.4 53-114 .465 17-37 .459 44-56 .786 5 24 29 2.1 37 2 16 17 5 29 167 11.9
05 Wilkinson, Mwani 20-20 650 32.5 86-221 .389 40-109 .367 15-18 .833 30 123 153 7.7 50 1 18 21 27 29 227 11.4
21 Beljan, Ante 20-20 622 31.1 91-159 .572 0-0 .000 43-62 .694 50 49 99 5.0 60 3 39 48 11 14 225 11.3
32 Gatkek, Tuongthach 17-17 559 32.9 76-135 .563 0-0 .000 32-56 .571 40 92 132 7.8 56 2 42 28 28 29 184 10.8
03 Lewis, Isaiah 20-17 624 31.2 77-202 .381 18-60 .300 22-27 .815 14 50 64 3.2 46 3 61 50 3 30 194 9.7
07 Jackson, Travonne 3-0 70 23.3 6-15 .400 2-5 .400 4-8 .500 1 4 5 1.7 7 0 3 6 2 0 18 6.0
10 Pennyfeather, Caleb 17-3 190 11.2 17-30 .567 0-0 .000 8-11 .727 18 17 35 2.1 14 0 9 13 11 4 42 2.5
13 Popov, Kristiyan 9-0 82 9.1 7-20 .350 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 0.9 10 1 4 2 2 2 14 1.6
00 Hughes, Christian 10-0 56 5.6 4-9 .444 1-1 1.000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 0.3 7 0 0 5 0 4 9 0.9
04 Williamson, Creed 7-0 42 6.0 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 2 4 0.6 5 0 4 5 0 0 6 0.9
19 Milosevic, Nikola 3-0 7 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 520-1148 .453 123-324 .380 226-314 .720 201 469 670 33.5 320 12 263 264 103 178 1389 69.45
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 437-1106 .395 148-462 .320 274-387 .708 238 462 700 35.0 307 4 250 292 54 151 1296 64.80

Team Statistics M-32 OPP
SCORING 1389 1296
    Points Per Game 69.5 64.8
    Scoring Margin 4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 520-1148 437-1106
    Field Goal Pct .453 .395
3 POINT FG-ATT 123-324 148-462
    3PT FG Pct .380 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 226-314 274-387
    FT Pct .720 .708
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 13.7
REBOUNDS 670 700
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 35.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 263 250
    Assists Per Game 13.2 12.5
TURNOVERS 264 292
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 178 151
    Steals Per Game 8.9 7.6
BLOCKS 103 54
    Blocks Per Game 5.2 2.7
ATTENDANCE 10,870 14,199
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,208 10-1,420
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-52

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Little Rock 624 752 13 1389
Opponents 636 646 14 1296

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/19/24 SIUE W 60-56 820
01/02/25 at  UT Martin W 57-56 1131
01/04/25 at  Tennessee St. L 86-95 376
01/09/25 MOREHEAD ST. L 53-59 493
01/12/25 SOUTHERN IND. W 78-58 771
01/14/25 at  Southeast Mo. St. W 73-71 2585
01/18/25 at  Tennessee Tech W 77-71 1151
01/23/25 at  Western Ill. W 62-51 743
01/25/25 at  Lindenwood W 78-46 701
01/27/25 vs  Eastern Ill. L 54-56 52
01/30/25 TENNESSEE ST. L 70-72 1530
02/01/25 UT MARTIN W 75-57 1561
02/06/25 at  Southern Ind. W 74-56 1438
02/08/25 at  Morehead St. W 76-62 1956
02/11/25 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. L 45-57 1286
02/13/25 TENNESSEE TECH W 79-75 1237
02/20/25 LINDENWOOD L (OT) 92-93 1125
02/22/25 WESTERN ILL. W 75-61 2047
02/27/25 at  Eastern Ill. L 60-71 1367
03/01/25 at  SIUE L 65-73 2751


